REEL: 018764 FRAME: 0867

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/220	5)		Docket No.: PP001638.0102
	ints and Trademarks: Please red	cord the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sergio Abrignani Piero Pileri		 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Novartis Vaccines And Diagnostics, S.r.I. 	
Nature of conveyance:		- Siena, Italy i-53	100
Assignment	Merger Change of Name	C Other	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignmen	Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmat	ory License		
Execution Date(s): August 19, 2005;			
 Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 	iumber(s): ether with a new application, the	execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	plication is:
10/130,467			
	Additional number(s) att	ached 🗍 Vaa 🅅 Na	
5. Name and address of party to wh			
concerning document should be malled:		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved
NOVARTIS VACCINES AND DIAGNOSTICS, INC. Corporate Intellectual Property – R338 4560 Horton Street Emeryville, CA 94608-2916		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$40.00
		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account,
		8. Deposit account nur	mber: 03-1664
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page If paying by deposit accour
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge 	and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and con	rect and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original documen Michael J. Moran, Reg. No.	A 1	l that	1/11/07
Name of Person Signing	V Signatur		
	otal number of pages including cover fail documents to be recorded with		
	Assignment Recordation Services	, Director of the USPTO, P.(A 22313-1450	O. Box 1450,
hereby/certify that this paper is bei nd Frademark Office avtelephone r	ng transmitted via facsimile to thumber (571) 273-0140 on $_$	ie Assignment Recordati 1/12/2027	on Services Office of the United States
Illohelt the pole	Date	01/12/207-	
с /			
Ĺ			PATENT

700306001

Chiron Docket No. PP001638.0102

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sergio Abrignani and Piero Pileri, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified Great Britain application, International application and application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF PURIFIED HCV RNA BY EXOSOME SEPARATION

Date of Execution: 19 Aug., 2005; 22 Aug., 2005Great Britain Application No.: 9927320.3International Application No.: PCT/IB00/01801U.S. Serial No.: 10/130,467

Filing Date: November 18, 1999 Filing Date: November 20, 2000 Filing Date:

WHEREAS, CHIRON S.r.I., Via Fiorentina 1, I-53100, Siena, Italy, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to **ASSIGNORS** by **ASSIGNEE**, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNORS** have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said **ASSIGNEE**, and **ASSIGNEE'S** successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions (including conversions claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e)), reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE** as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNORS** had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 018764 FRAME: 0868

ĩ

Chiron Docket No. PP001638.0102

ASSIGNORS also agree that the U.S. serial number may be entered above by **ASSIGNEE** or its agents upon designation of the serial number by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, but at **ASSIGNEE'S** expense, cooperate with **ASSIGNEE** in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as **ASSIGNEE** lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said **ASSIGNEE**, or **ASSIGNEE'S** successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **ASSIGNORS** have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

DATE	August 15th 2005	Sergio ABRIGNANI/
	ANTONIETTA MALPRING	Witnessed by
	LORENZO TOLLER	torene to la
		Witnessed by
DATE	August 22nd 2005	Res Re J
-	ANTONIOTA MAJORINO	- Anderseth afa-
	LORENZO TOLLER	Witnessed by

Witnessed by